CH \$90.00 2973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BB Buggies Inc.		02/24/2015	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textron Specialized Vehicles Inc.
Street Address:	1451 Marvin Griffin Road
City:	Augusta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30906
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973044	BAD BOY
Registration Number:	4649398	BAD BOY
Registration Number:	3278592	BAD BOY BUGGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: jcatanese@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Catanese
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Catanese/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Change of Name from BB Buggies to Textron Specialized Vehicles#page1.tif source=Change of Name from BB Buggies to Textron Specialized Vehicles SOS#page1.tif source=Change of Name from BB Buggies to Textron Specialized Vehicles SOS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0586

Control No.: 10066702

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

BB BUGGIES INC.

Name Changed To

TEXTRON SPECIALIZED VEHICLES INC.

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on February 25, 2015 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 06, 2015

3: 化ル

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: fdOo5fsx

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0587



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Email Address:

Carran William & Strate Commence

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

237 Coliseum Drive Macon, Georgia 31217-3858 (404) 656-2817 sos.georgia.gov/corporations

2015 FEB 25 AM 11: 28

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN ENTITY

	Buggies Inc.		12.7
Entity Control Nu	ımber: 10066702		
Entity Type (chec	k one only):	i,	
LimitedLimited	ation (Corporation must provide certificate of existe Liability Company Partnership Liability Partnership	ence from home state with new name, if a	pplical
State/Country of	Home Jurisdiction:		
Date of Authoriza	tion in Georgia: September 22, 2010		
		j	
The manes have all !	ala 46a au 464a au 411 kana aftau ka tuu aan aa ta 766 a		
•	ch the entity will hereafter be known as is (if a	applicable):	
New Home Jurisc	l Vehicles Inc.		مستند . خستند .
New Home Juriso TENTION: If any other tity has an obligation necessary.	l Vehicles Inc. liction (if applicable): her information required in the original application under Georgia law to inform the Secretary of St	n for certificate of authority has changed ate of said changes. Attach additional	
New Home Jurison TENTION: If any other tity has an obligation necessary.	l Vehicles Inc.	n for certificate of authority has changed ate of said changes. Attach additional p	
New Home Jurison TENTION: If any other interests an obligation necessary. Signature	l Vehicles Inc. liction (if applicable): her information required in the original application under Georgia law to inform the Secretary of St	n for certificate of authority has changed ate of said changes. Attach additional	
New Home Jurison TENTION: If any other tity has an obligation necessary.	l Vehicles Inc. liction (if applicable): her information required in the original application under Georgia law to inform the Secretary of St	n for certificate of authority has changed ate of said changes. Attach additional p	
New Home Juriso TENTION: If any oth tity has an obligation necessary. Signature Ann T. Willaman	liction (if applicable): her information required in the original application under Georgia law to inform the Secretary of Si	n for certificate of authority has changed ate of said changes. Attach additional p	
New Home Juriso TENTION: If any oth tity has an obligation necessary. Signature Ann T. Willaman Print Name	Nehicles Inc. Iliction (if applicable): ther information required in the original application under Georgia law to inform the Secretary of State of the secretary of State o	r for certificate of authority has changed ate of said changes. Attach additional programmer in February 24, 2015 Date -fact Attorney-in-fact torney-in-fact	

Form CD 518 (Rev, 5/2014)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0588

Delaware'

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TEXTRON SPECIALIZED VEHICLES INC."

IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND

IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR

AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY

OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

4863232 8300

150253755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 2145767

DATE: 02-24-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 10/12/2016